Lubinus Classic Plus™
Hip Prosthesis System
Presented by:
Waldemar Link GmbH & Co. KG
Barkhausenweg 10 · 22339 Hamburg, Germany
P.O. Box 63 05 52 · 22315 Hamburg, Germany
Tel.: +49 40 53995-0 · Fax: +49 40 5386929
E-mail: info@linkhh.de · www.linkorthopaedics.com

19 20 21
23 24 25 26 27 28
*Fittings How to order: 130-406/01D = with AO fitting
	 A	 B	 C	 D	 H
	Jacobs Chuck 	 Hudson	 Harris	 AO	 Zimmer
07
 Instruments
** on request
***not included in instrument set, on request
Colored plastic trial heads, to mount on taper of modular stem,
for head Ø  28 or 32 mm
Head Ø mm Neck length Head Ø mm Neck length
10 131-928/01 28 short 14 131-932/01 32 short
11 131-928/02 28 medium 15 131-932/02 32 medium
12 131-928/03 28 long 16 131-932/03 32 long
13 131-928/04** 28 extra long 17 131-932/04** 32 extra long
Rasp stems, 150 mm
Size Size
18 131-825/60 narrow 20 131-815/60 large
19 131-820/60 medium 21 131-810/60 extra large
22 131-830/01 Inserting forceps for modular stems, taper 12/14 mm, 200 mm
Calcar reamer for plane-parallel resection, fittings optional*
23 130-406/01* Ø 40 mm
175-606/01* Ø 46 mm**
24 131-828 Neck section with guide pin
25 130-165 Mallet, Ø 30 mm, 270 mm
26 130-611 Impactor, 280 mm
27 130-600 Driver, for prosthesis heads, 170 mm
28 130-393/60 Handle with quick coupling
Accesories:
130-165/01 Replacement head*** for mallet 130-165
10-5373 Hex screwdriver*** for rasp handle 130-393/60
Grey plastic trial heads***, for use with neck section with guide pin
Head Ø mm Neck length Head Ø mm Neck length
131-826/01 26 short 131-836/01 36 short
131-826/02 26 medium 131-836/02 36 medium
131-826/03 26 long 131-836/03 36 long
131-836/04** 36 extra long
Colored plastic trial heads***, to mount on taper of modular stem
Head Ø mm Neck length Head Ø mm Neck length
131-926/01 26 short 131-936/01 36 short
131-926/02 26 medium 131-936/02 36 medium
131-926/03 26 long 131-936/03 36 long
131-936/04** 36 extra long
08
 Instruments
 Additional Instrument Set for Acetabular Cups
Item no.  Additional Instrument Set for Acetabular Cups
131-900/11
Additional instruments for acetabular cups, complete,
in N11 standard container on a tray with product illustrations and storage racks, 1 set
21 3-9
11-1510 16 2320
19
22
21
17 18
*Fittings How to order: 131-171E = with Jacobs Chuck fitting
	 B	 C	 D	 E	 H
	 Hudson	 Harris	 AO	 Jacobs Chuck	 Zimmer
09
 Instruments
05-2001/03 N11 standard container, 575 x 275 x 100 mm
1 131-901/11 Tray, empty, 550 x 265 x 50 mm
2 130-150 Femoral head extractor, 270 mm
Acetabular reamer heads, exchangeable
Reamer Ø mm
3 131-170/46 46
4 131-170/48 48
5 131-170/50 50
6 131-170/52 52
7 131-170/54 54
8 131-170/56 56
9 131-170/58 58
10 130-350/05 T-handle for cup pusher, 290 mm
Lubinus®/IP trial acetabular cup
Outer Ø mm
11 130-345/44 44
12 130-345/48 48
13 130-345/50 50
14 130-345/52 52
15 130-345/54 54
Head for cup pusher
16 130-350/02 Inner Ø 32 mm
17 130-351/02 Inner Ø 28 mm
18 131-171* Shaft with handle for acetabular reamers, fittings optional
Applicator head
Acetabular cups, Model Lubinus®
19 130-328 Ø 28 mm
20 130-330 Ø 32 mm
Acetabular cups, Model IP
21 130-338 Ø 28 mm
22 130-340 Ø 32 mm
23 130-860/01 Acetabular cup applicator and trial cup handle, 400 mm
Accessories:
	  131-171/01 Handle for 131-171B-H
10
 Instruments
 Colored Plastic Trial Heads for Taper 12/14 mm
Item no. Head Ø mm Neck length Neck length mm Color
131-926/01 26 short -3.5 green
131-926/02 26 medium 0.0 blue
131-926/03 26 long +3.5 black
131-928/01 28 short -3.5 green
131-928/02 28 medium 0.0 blue
131-928/03 28 long +3.5 black
131-928/04* 28 extra lang +10.5 brown
131-932/01 32 short -4.0 green
131-932/02 32 medium 0.0 blue
131-932/03 32 long +4.0 black
131-932/04* 32 extra long +8.5 brown
131-932/05*# 32 extra long +7.0 orange
131-936/01 36 short -4.0 green
131-936/02 36 medium 0.0 blue
131-936/03 36 long +4.0 black
131-936/04* 36 extra long +8.0 brown
*on request
# not illustrated
11
 Instruments
130-610 Cement packer
Ø 10 mm, 300 mm
Bone plug packer
to insert bone plugs into the medullary cavity,
400 mm
Acetabular cup pusher
with T-handle, 260 mm